

Amend **CSHB 19** (senate committee printing) in SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 72.054, Civil Practice and Remedies Code, as follows:

(1) In Subsection (a) (page 3, line 22), strike "In" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (d), in".

(2) In Subsection (b) (page 3, line 31), strike "If" and substitute "Except as provided by Subsection (c), if".

(3) In Subsection (b) (page 3, line 40), strike "Subsection (c) or".

(4) In Subsection (c)(1)(I) (page 4, line 7), strike "180th day after" and substitute "first anniversary of".

(5) In Subsection (c)(1)(J) (page 4, line 12), strike "90 days" and substitute "two years".

(6) In Subsection (c)(2)(C) (page 4, line 31), strike "180th day after" and substitute "first anniversary of".